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Meeting Agenda 
 

 Location:  

Village Hall - 

10631 Main Street 

Roscoe, IL 61073 

 

Village Board of Trustees 
Tuesday, June 18, 2024 

6:30 PM 
 

CALL TO ORDER 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

ROLL CALL 

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 

1. Approval of the Minutes for the meeting of the Village Board of Trustees from June 4, 2024. 

PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 minutes per speaker) 

PRESIDENT’S REPORT  

TREASURER’S REPORT  

2. Cash Report and Bills 

3. Approval of Bills 

4. Year to Date, Revenues and Expenditures 

CONSENT AGENDA 

All items on the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted by one motion. There 

will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Board member so requests, in which event, the item will be 

removed from the Consent Agenda, and will be discussed and approved separately. 

5. Approval of the issuance of a Special Event Permit for Top Prospects Inaugural Charity 

Bowl. The event will take place on July 13, 2024, at Riverside Park.  

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS (Final action) 

NEW BUSINESS (First reading or suspend rules) 

6. Discussion and Recommendation of Northern Illinois Service Company (NISC) for the 

demolition of 11243 Main Street House at a quoted price of $19,290.00.   
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7. Approval of Resolution 2024-R30, approving the execution of a settlement agreement 

with White Oak Home Builders, LLC related to the development of Plat 6 of Hawks Pointe 

Subdivision. 

QUESTIONS AND REPORTS 

PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 minutes per speaker) 

EXECUTIVE SESSION (IF NECESSARY) 

ADJOURNMENT 
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Meeting Minutes 
 

 Location:  

Village Hall - 

10631 Main Street 

Roscoe, IL 61073 

 

Village Board of Trustees 
Tuesday, June 04, 2024 

6:30 PM 
 

CALL TO ORDER 

President Gustafson called meeting to order at 6:30pm Tuesday June 4, 2024. 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

ROLL CALL 

President Gustafson requested roll call. 

PRESENT 

Trustee William Babcock 

Trustee Stacy Mallicoat 

Trustee Susan Petty 

Trustee Justin Plock 

Trustee Michael Sima 

Village President Carol Gustafson 

 

ABSENT 

Trustee Michael Wright 

 

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 

President Gustafson entertain motion to approve minutes: 

1. Approval of the Minutes for the meeting of the Village Board of Trustees from May 21, 2024. 

Motion made by Trustee Mallicoat, Seconded by Trustee Babcock. 

Voting Yea: Trustee Babcock, Trustee Mallicoat, Trustee Petty, Trustee Plock, Trustee Sima 

Absent:  Trustee Wright 

PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 minutes per speaker) 
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None 

PRESIDENT’S REPORT  

President Gustafson provided the board with several announcements; 

President Gustafson shared her condolences of the passing of Roger Needham on May 24, 2024. 

Visitation will be on Friday June 7, 2024 at McCorkle Funeral Home in Rockton.  Visitation starting at 

10am to 1pm, and memorial service starting at 1pm-2pm.  Mr. Needham was a member of the Police 

and Police Pension Board.   

On June 25, 2024, at 5:30pm an open meeting will take place at Village Hall with Place Foundry.  Place 

Foundry will present their findings and suggestions to the board for the planning of Main Street. 

On June 26, 2024, at 6:00pm, there will be a joint boards of education meeting at Hononegah High 

School, this meeting be held in the library and provide opportunity to meet superintendents of the 

schools districts.  This will also provide information of what is happening in Roscoe. 

On July 12, 2024, at 11:00am, Ace Hardware will be holding a grand re-opening ribbon cutting 

ceremony. 

 

 

 

 

TREASURER’S REPORT  

 

2. Cash Report and Bills 

Trustee Petty inquired about the property taxes, and Administrator Kurlinkas stated that they 

were prorated and have already been paid.   

3. Approval of Bills 

Motion made by Trustee Plock, Seconded by Trustee Mallicoat. 

Voting Yea: Trustee Babcock, Trustee Mallicoat, Trustee Petty, Trustee Plock, Trustee Sima 

Absent Trustee Wright. 

4. Year to Date, Revenues and Expenditures 

CONSENT AGENDA 

All items on the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted by one motion. There 

will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Board member so requests, in which event, the item will be 

removed from the Consent Agenda, and will be discussed and approved separately. 
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President Gustafson summarized the consent agenda items: 

5. Approval of the issuance of a Special Event Permit for the Screw City Flex Series Disc Golf 

event. The event will take place on Sunday June 23, 2024 at Porter Park Disc Golf Course. 

Motion made by Trustee Petty, Seconded by Trustee Plock. 

Voting Yea: Trustee Babcock, Trustee Mallicoat, Trustee Petty, Trustee Plock, Trustee Sima 

 

6. Approval of Special Event Permit for the Rock Valley Radio Control Flying Club's Radio 

Control, float flying of model planes. 2nd Event (Chicory Ridge Park 08/24/2024) 

EnterTextHere 

Motion made by Trustee Babcock, Seconded by Trustee Petty. 

Voting Yea: Trustee Babcock, Trustee Mallicoat, Trustee Petty, Trustee Plock, Trustee Sima 

 

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS (Final action) 

None 

NEW BUSINESS (First reading or suspend rules) 

 

QUESTIONS AND REPORTS 

Brandon Boggs provided a quick update on the projects happening in Roscoe.  Class patching project is 

currently out for bid and those bids will be opened on Friday at 10:00am. The residential roads project 

started Monday June 3 and will be completed by June 21st.  There will be 1 week of pavement removal, 

1 week of grading and 1 week of paving. 

Troy provided feedback on the Porter Cabin, it is open and it is going great. The backsplash will be 

installed this week and windows the week of June 24th.  Trustee Mallicoat requested to send pictures of 

everything along with showing updates on the website. 

President Gustafson stated that coming up in a future meeting, the board will be inviting Brian President 

of the Junior Lions Tackle Program to provide update of what is happening with that program and all the 

work they have been doing at Riverside Park. 

PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 minutes per speaker) 

President Gustafson has requested Estin Fichter to present information to the board regarding the charity 

event he is organizing on July 13, 2024. 

Estin presented the board his concept of the event stating it was a football training program for youth, 

much like a NFL Pro Bowl.  The event is aimed at promoting mental health awareness and free for 

participants.  The sponsorships of the event and proceeds raised will go towards a scholarship fund for 

psychology majors.   
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President Gustafson praised Mr. Fichter for his hard work in organizing this event, having completed all 

the steps in order to present to board. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION (IF NECESSARY) 

EnterTextHere 

Motion made by Trustee Plock, Seconded by Trustee Mallicoat. 

Voting Yea: Trustee Babcock, Trustee Mallicoat, Trustee Petty, Trustee Plock, Trustee Sima 

 

Motion made by Trustee Petty, Seconded by Trustee Plock. 

Voting Yea: Trustee Babcock, Trustee Mallicoat, Trustee Petty, Trustee Plock, Trustee Sima 

 

NO ACTION TAKEN 

 

ADJOURNMENT 

President Gustafson entertained a motion to adjourn; 

Motion made by Trustee Petty, Seconded by Trustee Plock. 

Voting Yea: Trustee Babcock, Trustee Mallicoat, Trustee Petty, Trustee Plock, Trustee Sima 
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Pooled Expenditures:  

Checking account balance before expenditures  $ 27,120.66                
Pooled Money Market 194,404.96              
Illinois Funds Balance 7,960,646.39           

Total Pooled cash and equivalents 8,182,172.01           

 
Expenditures per list: 116,047.72                                 

Additional invoices: -               

-               

  

  Total Listed Expenditures 116,047.72              

 

Payroll Expense

Payroll Expenses 06/01/24 94,374.58         
Payroll tax & IMRF 06/01/24 7,639.56           

  Total Payroll Expenses 102,014.14              

Total General Fund Expenditures 218,061.86             

Gen Fund Checking account balance after expenditure $ 7,964,110.1          

Motor Fuel Tax Expenditures:

MFT Checking account balance before expenditures $ 330,673.17              
MFT Money Market 10,390.01                
MFT Illinois Funds 1,411,423.43           

Total pooled MFT Cash and Equivalent 1,752,486.61           

 
 

Expenditures:

Date Invoice Description Amount

Fehr-Graham 5/24/2024 123632 Proj 20-471 Willowbrook 16,116.25     
Fehr-Graham 5/24/2024 123633 Proj 20-512 Love Rd 14,561.50     

Total MFT Expenditure 30,677.75               

MFT Checking account balance after expenditure $ 1,721,808.8          

Total expenditures for all funds: 248,739.61$                               

Village of Roscoe

Bills Submitted for Approval on June 18, 2024

Invoice Information
Vendor

7

Item # 2.



VILLAGE OF ROSCOE Payment Approval Report - Approval of Bills - MFT Page:     1

Report dates: 6/5/2024-6/13/2024 Jun 13, 2024  11:37AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Invoice Detail.GL account (2 Characters) = {=} "50"

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Invoice Date GL Per Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES

2161 FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 123632 PROJ 20-471 WILLOWBROOK RD REC 50-030-5220  ENGINEERI 05/24/2024 624 16,116.25 .00

2161 FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 123633 PROJ 20-512 LOVE RD RECONSTRUC 50-030-5220  ENGINEERI 05/24/2024 624 14,561.50 .00

          Total FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES: 30,677.75 .00

          Grand Totals:  30,677.75 .00

8

Item # 3.



VILLAGE OF ROSCOE Payment Approval Report - Approval of Bills - MFT Page:     2

Report dates: 6/5/2024-6/13/2024 Jun 13, 2024  11:37AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Invoice Date GL Per Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

Department Key

010     Administration

012     Village Clerk

015     Liability Insurance

030     Public Works

040     Police/Public Safety

050     Parks and Recreation

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

Administrator: ______________________________________________________

       Trustees: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

These signatures approve all inovices in this report.  Any invoices not approved are circled in Red.

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Invoice Detail.GL account (2 Characters) = {=} "50"
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VILLAGE OF ROSCOE Payment Approval Report - Approval of Bills Page:     1

Report dates: 6/5/2024-6/13/2024 Jun 13, 2024  11:35AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Invoice Detail.GL account (2 Characters) = {<>} "50"

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

AIRGAS USA, LLC

201 AIRGAS USA, LLC 5508154411 CYLINDER RENTAL - PW 01-030-5860  Rentals/Leases 05/31/2024 77.01 .00

201 AIRGAS USA, LLC 9150522495 1 CYL REPLACEMENT, 2 CYL RETURN 01-030-6040  Operating Supplies 06/03/2024 390.89 .00

          Total AIRGAS USA, LLC: 467.90 .00

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

311 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1NF9-M9WK-F FLAT FREE LAWNMOWER TIRE ON W 01-050-6050  REPAIR PARTS 06/01/2024 163.98 .00

311 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1R7C-LJ36-Y9 Ethernet Cables PD 01-040-5951  IT - SUP- HARDWARE 05/31/2024 22.46 .00

311 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1Y7L-4LJG-JG TORKMATIC PAPER TOWLS - VH 01-010-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 06/02/2024 31.20 .00

311 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1Y7L-4LJG-JG TORKMATIC PAPER TOWLS - PW 01-030-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 06/02/2024 31.20 .00

311 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1Y7L-4LJG-JG BOUNTY PAPER TOWLS & SCOTT TOI 01-050-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 06/02/2024 124.38 .00

          Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 373.22 .00

ANCEL GLINK, P.C.

402 ANCEL GLINK, P.C. 104177 LEGAL FEES RE WHITE OAK HOME B 01-010-9000  Contingency 06/10/2024 2,561.25 .00

          Total ANCEL GLINK, P.C.: 2,561.25 .00

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP

635 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUS BT2813812 Progress Bill #3 Audit 2023 01-010-5210  Accounting/Auditing 05/28/2024 5,416.00 .00

          Total BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP: 5,416.00 .00

BARRICK, SWITZER, LONG, BALSLE

661 BARRICK, SWITZER, LONG, BA 1 Traffic Prosecutions - May 2024 Partial M 01-040-5230  Legal 06/03/2024 1,750.00 .00

          Total BARRICK, SWITZER, LONG, BALSLE: 1,750.00 .00

Cardmember Service

1091 Cardmember Service 060124 PW CUSTOMSIGNS.COM - SWANSON PAR 01-050-6200  Signs 06/01/2024 67.95 .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 PD Axon Taser Course PD 01-040-5530  Training 06/03/2024 495.00 .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 PD Business Cards PD 01-040-6020  Office Supplies 06/03/2024 149.49 .00
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VILLAGE OF ROSCOE Payment Approval Report - Approval of Bills Page:     2

Report dates: 6/5/2024-6/13/2024 Jun 13, 2024  11:35AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 VH LINKEDIN RECRUITER - MAY 01-010-3990  Miscellaneous 06/03/2024 169.99 .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 VH MICROSOFT CHARGES 01-010-5950  IT - Contractual 06/03/2024 2.32 .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 VH MICROSOFT CHARGES 01-010-5950  IT - Contractual 06/03/2024 32.33 .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 VH ZOOM 01-010-5950  IT - Contractual 06/03/2024 40.00 .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 VH PARKING 01-010-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 06/03/2024 18.00 .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 VH JOB POSTING INDEED.COM 01-010-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 06/03/2024 123.54 .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 VH NAME CHEAP DOMAIN 01-010-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 06/03/2024 4.88 .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 VH REFUNDED - FEES AND INTEREST 01-010-6059  Bank Fees 06/03/2024 217.96- .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 VH NAME CHEAP PD DOMAINS RENEWA 01-040-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 06/03/2024 47.38 .00

1091 Cardmember Service 060324 VH RUG & CHAIRS FOR CABIN 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 06/03/2024 469.78 .00

          Total Cardmember Service: 1,402.70 .00

CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

1161 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. RN23426 Monitor, Lenovo Thinkcentre Core i7 - P 01-040-5951  IT - SUP- HARDWARE 05/29/2024 1,665.95 .00

          Total CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.: 1,665.95 .00

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

1221 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 171810301052 INTERNET - PW - APR & MAY 2024 01-030-5320  Telephone 05/21/2024 19.98 .00

          Total CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 19.98 .00

CIVICPLUS LLC

1343 CIVICPLUS LLC 296765 MUNICODE 01-012-5550  Codification 06/01/2024 1,195.00 .00

          Total CIVICPLUS LLC: 1,195.00 .00

COMMONWEALTH EDISON

1411 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 060424 190106 5/3/24-6/4/24 LITE RT/25 BRIDGE LIGH 01-030-5411  Street Lights 06/04/2024 136.58 .00

          Total COMMONWEALTH EDISON: 136.58 .00

DERANGO & CAIN LLC

1825 DERANGO & CAIN LLC 4929 ATTORNEY FEES 01-040-5230  Legal 06/07/2024 2,730.00 .00

          Total DERANGO & CAIN LLC: 2,730.00 .00

DR. STILLWATER COMPANY

1951 DR. STILLWATER COMPANY 36360PU 3 5 GAL WATER - TICKETS #096380 &  01-030-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 05/31/2024 18.75 .00
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VILLAGE OF ROSCOE Payment Approval Report - Approval of Bills Page:     3

Report dates: 6/5/2024-6/13/2024 Jun 13, 2024  11:35AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

1951 DR. STILLWATER COMPANY 36363PU WATER SVC - VH 01-010-5410  Utilities 05/31/2024 62.50 .00

          Total DR. STILLWATER COMPANY: 81.25 .00

Enterprise Fleet Management

10016 Enterprise Fleet Management FBN5045065 Monthly Lease Charges / Repairs - PD 01-040-6070  Enterprise Leases 06/05/2024 9,019.04 .00

10016 Enterprise Fleet Management FBN5053738 CHEVY SILVERADO LEASE 01-010-6070  Enterprise Leases 06/05/2024 715.39 .00

10016 Enterprise Fleet Management FBN5053738 NISSAN LEASE 01-013-6070  Enterprise Leases 06/05/2024 567.98 .00

10016 Enterprise Fleet Management FBN5062801 MONTHLY LEASE CHARGES - TRUCK 01-030-6070  Enterprise Leases 06/05/2024 15,293.72 .00

          Total Enterprise Fleet Management: 25,596.13 .00

FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES

2161 FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 123634 PROJ 23-246A 2024 RSP DESIGN ENGI 90-010-5220  ENGINEERING 05/24/2024 4,900.00 .00

2161 FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 123635 PROJ 23-560 53602 SWANSON RD DE 01-010-5220  Engineering 05/24/2024 1,024.00 .00

2161 FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 123636 PROJ 24-560 ENGINEERING SVCS 01-010-5220  Engineering 05/24/2024 6,975.00 .00

2161 FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 123647 PROJ 20-580 MAIN STREET RECONST 90-010-7150  Projects 05/24/2024 3,810.75 .00

2161 FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 123648 PROJ 23-246C 2024 RSP CONSTRUCT 90-010-5220  ENGINEERING 05/24/2024 1,027.50 .00

          Total FEHR-GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES: 17,737.25 .00

FR/WC Rockton Development LLC

2341 FR/WC Rockton Development LL 060124 JAN-APR 2024 SALES TAX REBATE SP 01-010-5842  Sales Tax Rebate Speedw 06/01/2024 11,029.85 .00

          Total FR/WC Rockton Development LLC: 11,029.85 .00

FRONTIER

2411 FRONTIER 052524 5/25-06/24/24 PHONE SVC - VH 01-010-5320  Telephone 05/25/2024 473.63 .00

2411 FRONTIER 060124 PD PHONE PD 01-040-5320  Telephone 06/01/2024 454.30 .00

          Total FRONTIER: 927.93 .00

FRSA-PAYMENTS

5881 FRSA-PAYMENTS 052424 100N 10631 MAIN ST - VH 01-010-5410  Utilities 05/24/2024 70.82 .00

5881 FRSA-PAYMENTS 052424 11PS 5783 BROAD ST (LELAND) 01-050-5410  Utilities 05/24/2024 8.47 .00

5881 FRSA-PAYMENTS 052424 9902N 5402 SWANSON RD - (PW) 01-030-5410  Utilities 05/24/2024 107.21 .00

          Total FRSA-PAYMENTS: 186.50 .00
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VILLAGE OF ROSCOE Payment Approval Report - Approval of Bills Page:     4

Report dates: 6/5/2024-6/13/2024 Jun 13, 2024  11:35AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

Fusion Cloud Services, LLC

4851 Fusion Cloud Services, LLC 1029192432 TELEPHONE SERVICE-VH 01-010-5320  Telephone 05/31/2024 126.45 .00

4851 Fusion Cloud Services, LLC 1029192432 TELEPHONE SERVICE-PW 01-030-5320  Telephone 05/31/2024 126.45 .00

4851 Fusion Cloud Services, LLC 1029192432 TELEPHONE SERVICE-PD 01-040-5320  Telephone 05/31/2024 126.45 .00

          Total Fusion Cloud Services, LLC: 379.35 .00

GATEHOUSE MEDIA ILLINOIS HOLDINGS INC

4005 GATEHOUSE MEDIA ILLINOIS H 0006454144 INVITATION TO BID - CLASS D PATCHI 01-010-5330  Printing & Publishing 05/31/2024 164.90 .00

          Total GATEHOUSE MEDIA ILLINOIS HOLDINGS INC: 164.90 .00

INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS

3171 INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS INV113168 COPIER USAGE - PD 01-040-6020  Office Supplies 05/02/2024 146.58 .00

3171 INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS INV113489 COPIER-PW 01-030-5860  Rentals/Leases 06/03/2024 33.48 .00

3171 INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS INV113575 COPIER USAGE - PD 01-040-6020  Office Supplies 06/04/2024 180.06 .00

3171 INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS INV113609 COPIER - VH 01-010-6020  Office Supplies 06/04/2024 36.83 .00

          Total INTEGRA BUSINESS SYSTEMS: 396.95 .00

INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF RKFD

3201 INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF RK 300401877 CORE CREDIT FOR 1 BATTERY 01-030-6050  Repair Parts (In House) 04/04/2024 15.00- .00

3201 INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF RK 300402434 PURCHASE JMP3500 JUMP BOX - PW 01-030-6050  Repair Parts (In House) 05/20/2024 270.00 .00

          Total INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF RKFD: 255.00 .00

IRONWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL

3233 IRONWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL A3086 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT - MAIN STRE 01-010-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 05/29/2024 3,195.00 .00

3233 IRONWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL MC3125 ASBESTOS INSPECTION - MAIN STRE 01-010-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 05/20/2024 950.00 .00

          Total IRONWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL: 4,145.00 .00

JACK'S TIRE SALES & SVC, INC.

3251 JACK'S TIRE SALES & SVC, INC 1-334343 2 TIRES, MOUNTS & DISPOSAL FEE -  01-050-6050  REPAIR PARTS 06/05/2024 184.00 .00

          Total JACK'S TIRE SALES & SVC, INC.: 184.00 .00

JERRYS AUTO PARTS

3401 JERRYS AUTO PARTS 541718 AC OIL FILTER - TRUCK #501 01-030-6050  Repair Parts (In House) 06/05/2024 4.95 .00
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VILLAGE OF ROSCOE Payment Approval Report - Approval of Bills Page:     5

Report dates: 6/5/2024-6/13/2024 Jun 13, 2024  11:35AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

          Total JERRYS AUTO PARTS: 4.95 .00

LEWIS BRISOIS BISGARRD & SMITH

3920 LEWIS BRISOIS BISGARRD & S 4077187 PAYTON VS VOR - ASBESTOS CLAIM 01-010-5231  Legal - Retainer 05/31/2024 1,054.00 .00

          Total LEWIS BRISOIS BISGARRD & SMITH: 1,054.00 .00

LOWE'S

4091 LOWE'S 971520 8X7 CABANA SHED - MARKET SHEDS 01-010-6091  Banners and Displays 05/09/2024 1,899.05 .00

          Total LOWE'S: 1,899.05 .00

MENARD'S

4411 MENARD'S 26696 BALLVALVE FIP WITH DRAIN & FAUCE 01-050-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 05/20/2024 26.48 .00

4411 MENARD'S 26702 SS FAUCET CONNECTOR - LELAND 01-050-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 05/20/2024 5.75 .00

4411 MENARD'S 26761 MATERIALS FOR BASE FOR POTENTI 01-010-6091  Banners and Displays 05/21/2024 146.98 .00

4411 MENARD'S 26779 ADDITIONAL WOOD FOR BASE FOR P 01-010-6091  Banners and Displays 05/21/2024 15.56 .00

4411 MENARD'S 26781 EXPOSED MOUNT & ALLIGATOR ANC 01-050-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 05/21/2024 87.94 .00

4411 MENARD'S 26819 HAMMER DRILL BIT & ALLIGATOR 50P 01-050-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 05/22/2024 21.96 .00

4411 MENARD'S 26825 RETURN EXPOSED MOUNT FROM IN 01-050-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 05/22/2024 39.98- .00

4411 MENARD'S 26825 GRAB BAR CM - LELAND 01-050-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 05/22/2024 59.98 .00

4411 MENARD'S 27249 METAL EDGING, STAKES, MULCH & C 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 05/29/2024 254.99 .00

4411 MENARD'S 27335 BROWN METAL EDGING, METAL CUTT 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 05/30/2024 54.08 .00

4411 MENARD'S 27409 ADIRONDAK CHAIRS - PORTER PARK 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 05/31/2024 94.94 .00

4411 MENARD'S 27661 CEDAR, M8 FILTER, SCREWS & MEAN  01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 06/04/2024 41.11 .00

4411 MENARD'S 27679 WHITE TOGGLE SWITCH PLATES & O 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 06/04/2024 206.67 .00

4411 MENARD'S 27724 WHITE TOGGLE SWITCH - PORTER P 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 06/05/2024 8.98 .00

4411 MENARD'S 27801 10/25 25' MC - ELECTRICAL CABLE 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 06/06/2024 82.90 .00

4411 MENARD'S 27806 RETURN - 10/2 25' MC - PORTER CABI 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 06/06/2024 82.90- .00

4411 MENARD'S 27807 12/2 25' SOL MC ELECTRICAL CABLE -  01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 06/06/2024 25.00 .00

4411 MENARD'S 27835 SOCKET ADAPTER AND LED BULBS -  01-050-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 06/06/2024 54.96 .00

          Total MENARD'S: 1,065.40 .00

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC

4675 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC 843752024050 Radio Subscription- PD 01-040-5953  PD Subscriptions 06/01/2024 858.00 .00

          Total MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC: 858.00 .00
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

NICOR GAS

4931 NICOR GAS 060624 2000 9 5/6/24-6/5/24 6545 WINDFLOWER LN 01-050-5410  Utilities 06/06/2024 55.61 .00

          Total NICOR GAS: 55.61 .00

NORTH PARK PUBLIC WATER DIST.

4971 NORTH PARK PUBLIC WATER D 053024 WATER- VH 01-010-5410  Utilities 05/30/2024 67.63 .00

4971 NORTH PARK PUBLIC WATER D 053024 0200-0 4/3/24-5/2/24 5402 SWANSON - PW 01-030-5410  Utilities 05/30/2024 33.50 .00

4971 NORTH PARK PUBLIC WATER D 053024 30000- 4/3/24-5/2/24 6545 WINDFLOWER LN -  01-050-5410  Utilities 05/30/2024 21.59 .00

          Total NORTH PARK PUBLIC WATER DIST.: 122.72 .00

PLACE FOUNDRY LLC

5430 PLACE FOUNDRY LLC 0209.01 2024-0198 DOWNTOWN ROSCOE PLA 01-010-5240  Consulting - Main Street 06/05/2024 6,500.00 .00

5430 PLACE FOUNDRY LLC 0209.01 2024-0209 ROSCOE ECON DEV 01-010-5240  Consulting - Main Street 06/05/2024 5,900.00 .00

          Total PLACE FOUNDRY LLC: 12,400.00 .00

PORT-A-JOHN

5471 PORT-A-JOHN A-123233 HANDICAP W/ HAND SANITIZER - POR 01-050-5860  Rentals/Leases 05/08/2024 120.00 .00

5471 PORT-A-JOHN A-123238 HANDICAP W/ HAND SANITIZER - CHI 01-050-5860  Rentals/Leases 05/28/2024 120.00 .00

5471 PORT-A-JOHN A-123418 HANDICAP W/ HAND SANITIZER - LEL 01-050-5860  Rentals/Leases 06/05/2024 120.00 .00

5471 PORT-A-JOHN A-123420 HANDICAP W/ HAND SANITIZER - RAL 01-050-5860  Rentals/Leases 06/05/2024 120.00 .00

          Total PORT-A-JOHN: 480.00 .00

PREMIER TECHNOLOGIES

5502 PREMIER TECHNOLOGIES 53545 SLA - WORKSTATION MANAGEMENT 01-010-5950  IT - Contractual 06/03/2024 3,337.50 .00

5502 PREMIER TECHNOLOGIES 55307 LAPTOP -  PFC 01-040-5890  Police commission Expens 05/10/2024 1,895.00 .00

          Total PREMIER TECHNOLOGIES: 5,232.50 .00

ROCK ENERGY COOPERATIVE

5851 ROCK ENERGY COOPERATIVE 060724 4000 5/1/24-6/1/24 McCURRY & WILLOWBR 01-030-5410  Utilities 06/07/2024 15.61 .00

5851 ROCK ENERGY COOPERATIVE 060724 5000 5/1/24-6/1/24 McCURRY & WILLOWBR 01-030-5410  Utilities 06/07/2024 24.61 .00

5851 ROCK ENERGY COOPERATIVE 060724 8001 5/1/24-6/1/24 McCURRY 01-030-5410  Utilities 06/07/2024 22.84 .00

          Total ROCK ENERGY COOPERATIVE: 63.06 .00
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

ROCK VALLEY INDUSTRIES, LLC

5992 ROCK VALLEY INDUSTRIES, LL 26512 CLEANING - VH 01-010-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 06/03/2024 1,140.00 .00

5992 ROCK VALLEY INDUSTRIES, LL 26512 CLEANING - PW 01-030-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 06/03/2024 394.00 .00

5992 ROCK VALLEY INDUSTRIES, LL 26512 CLEANING - PD 01-040-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 06/03/2024 1,290.00 .00

5992 ROCK VALLEY INDUSTRIES, LL 26512 CLEANING - PORTER PARK 01-050-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 06/03/2024 325.00 .00

          Total ROCK VALLEY INDUSTRIES, LLC: 3,149.00 .00

S & H NURSERY

6221 S & H NURSERY 2451 6 - FABRICATED STEPPING STONES -  01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 06/01/2024 195.00 .00

6221 S & H NURSERY 2451 2 YARDS OVERSIZE RIVER ROCK - P 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 06/01/2024 86.00 .00

          Total S & H NURSERY: 281.00 .00

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

6471 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 6406-9 GALLON - EMERAL EXGL UDEEP - PO 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 05/30/2024 64.99 .00

          Total SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO: 64.99 .00

STAPLES

6669 STAPLES 7000939133 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES VH 01-010-6020  Office Supplies 06/08/2024 199.94 .00

          Total STAPLES: 199.94 .00

THE BLUE LINE

7071 THE BLUE LINE 46513 POLICE RECRUITMENT LISTING 01-040-5890  Police commission Expens 05/31/2024 298.00 .00

          Total THE BLUE LINE: 298.00 .00

TransUnion Risk & Alt Data Sol

7291 TransUnion Risk & Alt Data Sol 170625-20240 TLOxp CHARGES 01-040-5953  PD Subscriptions 06/01/2024 75.00 .00

          Total TransUnion Risk & Alt Data Sol: 75.00 .00

TREE CARE ENTERPRISES, INC.

7301 TREE CARE ENTERPRISES, IN 45805 5602 HARRISON - REMOVE, GRIND &  01-030-5160  Tree Maintenance/Remova 05/28/2024 1,600.00 .00

          Total TREE CARE ENTERPRISES, INC.: 1,600.00 .00
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Report dates: 6/5/2024-6/13/2024 Jun 13, 2024  11:35AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid Voided

Invoice Amount

U S POSTAL SERVICE

7411 U S POSTAL SERVICE 060124 ANNUAL P O BOX FEE - VH 01-010-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 06/01/2024 170.00 .00

7411 U S POSTAL SERVICE 063024 PD ANNUAL P O BOX FEE - PD 01-040-5953  PD Subscriptions 06/12/2024 170.00 .00

          Total U S POSTAL SERVICE: 340.00 .00

ULINE

7431 ULINE 178588186 SLIM JIM TROLLY, 16 GALLON SLIM JI 01-050-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 05/24/2024 236.67 .00

7431 ULINE 178596949 48X36X96" BULK STORAGE RACK & A 01-010-6020  Office Supplies 05/24/2024 860.60 .00

          Total ULINE: 1,097.27 .00

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

7460 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 3390002308 MAT SERVICE  - VH 01-010-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 06/03/2024 25.54 .00

7460 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 3390002675 UNIFORMS & MATS - PW 01-030-4610  Uniforms 06/10/2024 126.33 .00

7460 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 3390002675 UNIFORMS - PARKS 01-050-4610  Uniforms 06/10/2024 10.01 .00

7460 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 3390002677 MAT SERVICE  - VH 01-010-5121  Maint&Repairs - Bldg & Gr 06/10/2024 25.54 .00

          Total UNIFIRST CORPORATION: 187.42 .00

UNIFORM DEN EAST, INC

7441 UNIFORM DEN EAST, INC 91691-01 Tirado - New Hire Necessities 01-040-4612  Uniforms - Full time 05/31/2024 61.50 .00

          Total UNIFORM DEN EAST, INC: 61.50 .00

WEX BANK

7663 WEX BANK 97362600 FUEL-PW 01-030-6030  Gas & Oil 05/31/2024 1,171.08 .00

7663 WEX BANK 97362600 FUEL - PARKS 01-050-6030  Gas & Oil 05/31/2024 903.19 .00

7663 WEX BANK 97381539 FUEL-PD 01-040-6030  Gas & Oil 05/31/2024 4,131.17 .00

          Total WEX BANK: 6,205.44 .00

WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK

7771 WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK 053124 RECORDING FEES 01-010-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 05/31/2024 350.00 .00

          Total WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK: 350.00 .00

WINNEBAGO COUNTY FINANCE OFFICE

7775 WINNEBAGO COUNTY FINANC 053124 INTERNET SERVICE/PUBLIC IP ADDR 01-010-9000  Contingency 05/31/2024 55.00 .00
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Invoice Amount

          Total WINNEBAGO COUNTY FINANCE OFFICE: 55.00 .00

ZIEGLER'S ACE HARDWARE

102 ZIEGLER'S ACE HARDWARE 278649 MARCH 2024 FINANCE CHARGE - PW 01-030-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 03/31/2024 2.30 .00

102 ZIEGLER'S ACE HARDWARE 282506 APRIL 2024 FINANCE CHARGE - PW 01-030-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 04/30/2024 2.81 .00

102 ZIEGLER'S ACE HARDWARE 284861 MAY 2024 FINANCE CHARGE - PW 01-030-5990  Other Miscellaneous Expe 05/31/2024 2.52 .00

102 ZIEGLER'S ACE HARDWARE 5021-1 SWIFFER, SPOUNGE & PAINT PAIL - P 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 05/31/2024 21.57 .00

102 ZIEGLER'S ACE HARDWARE 5037-R CAULK - TAN - PORTER PARK 01-050-7130  BUILDING IMPROVEMEN 06/07/2024 15.98 .00

          Total ZIEGLER'S ACE HARDWARE: 45.18 .00

          Grand Totals:  116,047.72 .00
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Invoice Amount

Department Key

010     Administration

012     Village Clerk

015     Liability Insurance

030     Public Works

040     Police/Public Safety

050     Parks and Recreation

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

Administrator: ______________________________________________________

       Trustees: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

These signatures approve all inovices in this report.  Any invoices not approved are circled in Red.

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Invoice Detail.GL account (2 Characters) = {<>} "50"
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Percent of year completed 42%

Account 2024

Number Title Appropriation
 Through May 

31, Over/Under Percentage Used

General Fund - Revenue
01-010-3110 Property Taxes 654,632                -                             (654,632)                      0%
01-010-3113 Video Game Revenue 515,000                171,050                343,950                       33%
01-010-3114 Cannabis Use Tax 18,000                  7,702                    10,298                          43%
01-010-3210 Retailer's Occupation Tax 2,055,000            863,207                1,191,794                    42%
01-010-3211 Local Use Tax 467,000                180,219                286,781                       39%
01-010-3220 State Income Tax 1,845,000            912,664                932,336                       49%
01-010-3230 Corporate Replacement Tax 230,000                113,710                116,290                       49%
01-010-3250 Donations 35,000                  -                             35,000                          0%
01-010-3310 Liquor Licenses 141,200                -                             141,200                       0%
01-010-3311 Employee Registration Liquor 7,000                    425                        6,575                            6%
01-010-3320 Other Licenses -                             1,550                    (1,550)                           0%
01-010-3350 Permits and Fees 20,000                  5,394                    14,606                          27%
01-010-3351 Zoning Permits 7,500                    5,160                    2,340                            69%
01-010-3353 Vending/Amusement License 4,100                    175                        3,925                            4%
01-010-3354 Oversize/Overweight Permit 5,000                    285                        4,715                            6%
01-010-3355 Plat -                             500                        (500)                              0%
01-010-3357 Design Review Fees 1,000                    1,250                    (250)                              125%
01-010-3358 Sign Permits 500                        150                        350                               30%
01-010-3359 Inspection fees -                             951                        (951)                              0%
01-010-3360 Variance -                             200                        (200)                              0%

Village of Roscoe
2024 Budget  vs Actual

Five Months Ended May 31, 2024

1
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Percent of year completed 42%

Account 2024

Number Title Appropriation
 Through May 

31, Over/Under Percentage Used
01-010-3430 Cable Franchise Fees 45,000                  16,898                  28,102                          38%
01-010-3440 Gas Franchise Fees-Rock Energy 95,000                  55,397                  39,603                          58%
01-010-3441 Gas Franchise Fees-Nicor 30,000                  -                             30,000                          0%
01-013-3450 Notice of Violations 1,500                    1,355                    145                               90%
01-010-3710 Interest Income 200,000                181,003                18,997                          91%
01-010-3880 Credit Card Convience Fees 1,000                    362                        638                               36%
01-010-3890 Sale of Equipment (Vehicle) 28,000                  -                             28,000                          0%
01-010-3890 Miscellaneous Income 17,000                  4,141                    12,859                          24%
01-010-3891 Denali Plat One Impr Fund 15,000                  10,500                  4,500                            70%
01-010-3892 Glenwood Estates Recapture 43,190                  4,319                    38,871                          10%

6,481,622            2,538,568            2,633,790                    39%

FICA Department - Revenue
01-011-3110 Property Taxes 10,000                  -                             10,000                          0%

10,000                  -                             10,000                          -                                          

2
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Percent of year completed 42%

Account 2024

Number Title Appropriation
 Through May 

31, Over/Under Percentage Used

Liability Insurance - Revenue
01-015-3110 Property Taxes 80,000                  -                             80,000                          0%

Public Works Department - Revenue
01-030-3570 Shared Sidewalk Reimbursement 2,500                    -                             2,500                            0%
01-030-3890 Miscellaneous Income 2,500                    6,951                    (4,451)                           278%
01-030-3980 Sale of Equipment 12,500                  -                             12,500                          0%

17,500                  6,951                    10,549                          40%

Public Safety - Revenue
01-040-3111 Property Tax - Police Pension 466,580                -                             466,580                       0%
01-040-3112 Property Tax - Police Protect 467,417                -                             467,417                       0%
01-040-3250 Grants 20,000                  -                             20,000                          0%
01-040-3410 Traffic Fines 80,000                  21,070                  58,930                          26%
01-040-3411 DUI Fines 5,000                    2,673                    2,327                            53%
01-040-3412 Drug Fines 100                        275                        (175)                              275%
01-040-3413 Parking Citation 2,000                    -                             2,000                            0%
01-040-3414 Police Agency Vehicle Fund 410                        -                             410                               0%
01-040-3450 Notice of Violation Fines 5,000                    600                        4,400                            12%
01-040-3550 Administrative Tow Fees 40,000                  -                             40,000                          0%
01-040-3890 Miscellaneous Income 10,000                  7,782                    2,218                            78%

1,096,507            32,400                  1,064,107                    3%

3
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Account 2024

Number Title Appropriation
 Through May 

31, Over/Under Percentage Used

Parks Department - Revenue
01-050-3810 Rent 30,000                  4,650                    25,350                          16%
01-050-3811 Baseball Agreement 1,500                    1,500                    -                                     100%
01-050-3811 Softball Agreement 3,500                    3,500                            0%
01-050-3811 Stateline Softball Donation 6,000                    6,000                            0%

41,000                  6,150                    34,850                          15%

Village Hall - Expenditures
Salaries and Benefits